Advice of Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority - 23 February 2023

Tuesday, 28 February 2023 Council

Program Contact: Alana Martin, Manager Governance

Approving Officer: Stephen Zaluski - Chief Operating Officer

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The Adelaide Park Lands Authority known as Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority is the principal advisor to both the Council and the State Government on the protection, management, enhancement and promotion of the Adelaide Park Lands.

This report presents the advice of Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority following their meeting on 23 February 2023. (see <u>Agenda for Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority on Thursday, 23rd February, 2023</u>)

Deliberations of the Board in relation to:

- Hutt Street Entry Statement Project
- Draft Community Land Management Plan Amendments Prior to Consultation
- Kadaltilla 2020-2025 Strategic Plan Annual Review Update

resulted in advice for Council to note.

ADVICE TO NOTE

THAT COUNCIL NOTES THE FOLLOWING ADVICE OF KADALTILLA / PARK LANDS AUTHORITY:

1. Advice 1 – Hutt Street Entry Statement Project

That Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority:

- 1. Endorses the concept plan as detailed in Attachment A to Item 5.2 on the Agenda for the meeting of the Board of Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority held on 23 February 2023.
- 2. Endorses the preliminary tree removal plan as detailed in Attachment B to Item 5.2 on the Agenda, on the understanding that the administration work towards increasing tree planting and the tree canopy cover for the meeting of the Board of Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority held on 23 February 2023.

2. Advice 2 – Draft Community Land Management Plan – Amendments Prior to Consultation

That Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority:

1. Supports for the purposes of public and stakeholder consultation, the consolidated draft with minor amendments of the Community Land Management Plan for the Adelaide Park Lands under the care, control and management of the City of Adelaide presented as Attachment A to Item 5.3 on the Agenda for the meeting of the Board of Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority held on 23 February 2023.

Public

3. Advice 3 – Kadaltilla 2020-2025 Strategic Plan Annual Review Update

That Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority:

- 1. Endorses the progress updates provided for financial year 2021/2022 of the Kadaltilla 2020-2025 Strategic Plan as Attachment A to Item 5.4 on the Agenda for the meeting of the Board of Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority held on 23 February 2023.
- Approves the Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority's Strategic Plan 2020 2025 revisions as included as Attachment B to Item 5.4 on the Agenda for the meeting of the Board of Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority held on 23 February 2023.
- 3. Notes the advanced planning of a workshop on strategic plan in the near future.

- END OF REPORT -